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Langworth Group Parish Council    
      
Serving the grouped parishes of Barlings, Newball, Stainton by Langworth and Reasby 

 
AGENDA 8TH JANUARY 2019 

 
Mr Stanley Hall                                                           2 The Holt 

     Clerk to the Council                                              Fiskerton  
                                      Lincoln  
    Tel:  07484 864646                                                           LN3 4HX 

    E-mail: langworthgroupparishcouncil@gmail.com 
 

 
An ordinary Meeting of Langworth Group Parish Council is to be held at 7.30pm on Tuesday  

8TH January 2019 at the Langworth Memorial Hall. 
       

AGENDA 
          

140.  Open Forum: maximum of 15 mins for members of the public to ask questions or make statements 
in regards to anything on the agenda. 

 

141. Apologies: To receive apologies for absence 
 

142. Declarations of Interest: To receive declarations on any item on the agenda 
 

143. Minutes of previous meeting: To approve and sign minutes of the meeting held 4 December 2018 
 

144. Clerks Report 
a) Action Log update 
b) Financial report 

 

145. Finance 
 Approval of accounts for payment.  

 

146. Planning – application 138732 – Change of use from agricultural barns to wedding facilities –   
Stainton Manor Farm 

 
147. Highways – 
 

a) Highways – Lincoln transport strategy engagement events 
b) A158/Barlings Lane crossroads  

 
148. Correspondence 
 

(a) Langworth Local 

(b) WLDC election briefing session Monday 21st Jan at Gainsborough 6:00pm 

(c) Play area check – damaged seat 

(d) Sale of mobile phone and laptop 

      
         149. County Councillor & District Councillor’s Reports         

  Comments regarding previously circulated reports 
 

150.  Action log update - Clerk   
        

          151.  Comments from the Chair 
 
          152.  Date of Next Meeting: Tuesday 15th January – special meeting to decide 2019/20 precept.  
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DATES OF MEETINGS LANGWORTH GROUP PARISH COUNCIL 

 

Tuesday 15 January 2019 7:30pm Special precept meeting 

Tuesday 5 February    2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 5 March  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 2 April           2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Thursday 2 May            2019   Local council elections 

Tuesday 7 May            2019 7:30pm Annual meeting - Election of chairman  

Tuesday 4 June            2019 7:30pm Annual parish meeting 

Tuesday 2 July  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 3 September  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 1 October  2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 5 November 2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 3 December 2019 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 

Tuesday 7 January       2020 7:30pm Ordinary meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


